10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121     •     (858) 550-9559     •     FAX (858) 550-7322
contactus@accesio.com     •     www.accesio.com
MODEL ETH-DIO-48 AND ETH-DIO-24
ETHERNET DIGITAL INPUT/OUTPUT
MODULES
USER MANUAL
FILE: ETH-DIO-48.C2
Manual ETH-DIO-48 2

Figure 1-1: Block Diagram
Manual ETH-DIO-48 7
Ordering Guide
• ETH-DIO-48   48-digital input/outputs w/DC jack & external power adaptor in enclosure
• ETH-DIO-24 24-digital input/outputs w/DC jack & external power adaptor in enclosure
Model Options
• -LV  Low voltage I/O (LVTTL) for 3.3V systems
• -OEM  Board only version with no enclosure or external power supply
• -T  Extended operating temperature of -40 to +80 ˚C
• -RoHS  This product is available in a RoHS compliant version. Please call for specific
  pricing then add this suffix to the model number on any purchase orders.
Special Order
 Contact factory with your special requirement.  Examples of special orders would be
 conformal coating, right angle or latching I/O headers etc.
Included with your board
 The following components are included with your shipment, depending on options ordered.
 Please take the time now to ensure that no items are damaged or missing.
• ETH Module in labeled enclosure with an anti-skid bottom
• 5V Regulated AC/DC Power Adapter
Manual ETH-DIO-48 8
Optional Accessories
• CAB50F-6
Six-foot ribbon cable assembly with
50-pin female connectors
• CAB50-6
Six-foot ribbon cable assembly with
a 50-pin female header connector
and a 50-pin female edge connector
• STB-50
Screw terminal board, typically ships
with standoffs but can also mount on
SNAP-TRACK or DIN-SNAP
• STB-48CH
50-Pin Multi-Header Universal Screw
Terminal Board with steel powder coated
enclosure for up to 48 Digital I/O Channels
• STB-DIO-48-ETH
Plug-in Spring-Cage Terminal Board for 48
Digital I/O Channels (used inside enclosure
for ETH-DIO-48)
• STB-DIO-24-ETH
Plug-in Spring-Cage Terminal Board for 24
Digital I/O Channels (used inside enclosure
for ETH-DIO-24)
• IIB-24 24-Channel Optically Isolated Input Board
• ROB-24 24-Channel Electromechanical Relay Board
• DIN-SNAP-6
Six inch length of SNAP-TRACK with
two clips, for mounting one STB-50
screw terminal board on a DIN rail
• DIN-SNAP
One foot length of SNAP-TRACK with
four clips, for mounting up to two STB-50
screw terminal boards on a DIN rail
• MP104-DIN
DIN-rail mounting adapter plate for
affixing any ETH/104 module to a DIN-rail
• CD ACCES I/O Software Master CD
Manual ETH-DIO-48 9
Chapter 2: Installation